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Introduction 

This selected name index to the Research Collection of 
Conservative and Libertarian Studies at the University of 
Oregon Library was made possible by a grant from the National 
Endowment for the Humanities, Research Resources Program. 
The purpose of the index is to promote effective use of these 
manuscript collections by providing a tool with which they 
can be accessed by researchers. A significant correspondent 
is often represented in many different collections. This 
index pulls those citations together so that all the letters 
of that correspondent may be located. Letters written by 
individuals significant in the conservative and libertarian 
movement of the 20th century were indexed as well as those 
of important historical figures or other notables. 

The index is arranged alphabetically by correspondent 
followed by a listing of the collections in which the letters 
appear. A chronological listing of the dates of the letters 
correspond to the collection name. Letters with no dates 
appear as a blank space. These and letters with no year 
indicated appear first in the chronological listing. In 
general, the letters date primarily from the 1950s to the 
1970s. If there were more than 25 letters from a single 
individual contained in one collection, a composite entry was 
made which includes the total number of letters, up to 999, 
and the inclusive dates of those letters. Cross-references 
to names of organizations in which individuals figured 
prominently are also provided. 

Following is a list of the conservative and libertarian 
manuscript collections that were indexed and their call 
numbers. It should be noted that the letters of a person 
that appear in his or her own collection were not indexed. 
To locate specific letters as found on the name index, the 
researcher should consult the inventory to the collection in 
which the letters appear. Depending on the collection, the 
correspondence may be in chronological or alphabetical order. 
Correspondence may also be located in several places within a 
collection. Please ask the desk attendant for assistance. 

Hilary Cummings 
Project Director 



Conservative and Libertarian Manuscript Collections 
in the University of Oregon Library 

Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Ulius L. Amoss Papers 
Tom Anderson Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
John O. Beaty Papers 
Wally Butterworth Papers 
Reuben Chublarian Papers 
Circuit Riders, Inc. Records 
James W. Clise Correspondence 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 
Brice Pursell Disque Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
Merton B. Folts Papers 
Elgin E. Groseclose Papers 
Merwin K. Hart Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Ashley Holden Papers 
Herbert C. Holdridge Papers 
James C. Ingebretsen Papers 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Robert LeFevre Papers 
Eugene Lyons Papers 
Wheeler McMillen Papers 
Stephen B. Miles Papers 
William C. Mullendore Papers 
Selected Papers of Edmund A. Opitz 
Samuel B. Pettengill Papers 
George ,W, Robnett Papers 
E. Merrill Root Papers 
Polly K. Ruhtenberg Papers 
Edward A. Rumely Papers 
Marjorie Shearon Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Lawrence Timbers Papers 
Chester S. Williams Papers 
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LaFollette, Suzanne 

T. Coleman Andrews Papers 

John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 

James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 

Howard E. Kershner Papers 

Selected Papers of Edmund A. 
Selected Papers of Edmund A. 
Selected Papers of Edmund A. 
Selected Papers of Edmund A. 

LaGuardia, Fiorello Henry 

Brice Pursell Disque Papers 
Brice Pursell Disque 
Brice Pursell Disque 

John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 

Laird, Melvin Robert 

Papers 
Papers 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

Lamb, v. B. 

Opitz 
Opitz 
Opitz 
Opitz 

[see also Society for Individual Freedom] 

Lamson, M. J. 

Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 

10/29/51 

11/28/46 
08/23/50 
09/13/50 
10/05/50 
11/03/50 
01/29/51 
11/15/51 
11/30/51 
05/07/54 
07/05/60 

05/01/54 
05/14/54 
05/18/54 
05/28/54 
06/30/54 

12/31/51 

07/15/59 
08/01/66 
08/05/66 

12/12/44 
02/07/45 
04/13/45 

11/21/32 
11/18/37 

04/25/66 

11/03/61 
11/11/61 
12/01/61 
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Lamson, M. J. 

Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 

Landon, Alf M. 

John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 

Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 

Wheeler McMillen Papers 
Wheeler McMillen Papers 

Samuel B. Pettengill Papers 

Lane, Landon B. 

T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 

Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 

02/06/62 
02/16/62 
03/13/62 
03/14/62 
07/05/62 
07/17/62 
10/29/62 
12/18/62 

09/03/40 
09/19/40 
11/12/40 
04/08/41 
05/12/41 
05/21/41 
09/12/41 
10/29/41 
01/07/42 
12/05/47 
01/13/48 
02/15/50 
12/26/51 

06/10/36 
06/24/36 

08/27/43 
08/10/44 

05/18/36 

08/22/56 
11/10/56 
05/16/60 
06/09/61 
06/12/61 
06/26/61 
07/24/61 
08/01/61 
01/10/62 
01/20/62 
01/27/62 
03/19/62 
03/27/62 
08/01/62 

09/08/59 
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Lane, Landon B. 

Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 

Lawrence Timbers Papers 
Lawrence Timbers Papers 
Lawrence Timbers Papers 
Lawrence Timbers Papers 
Lawrence Timbers Papers 
Lawrence Timbers Papers 

Lane, Rose Wilder 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

John T. Flynn Papers 

James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 

Howard E. Kershner Papers 

Willford I. King Papers 

04/15/61 
06/03/61 
07/24/61 
06/22/62 
12/06/62 
06/07/63 
03/06/64 
04/27/65 

01/05/56 
01/05/56 
03/01/56 
04/30/56 
06/05/56 
06/19/70 

02/19/46 
05/ /48 
01/31/49 
08/26/49 
09/19/49 
09/29/49 
10/07/49 
11/04/49 
03/22/50 
04/13/50 
04/27/50 
05/10/50 
09/30/50 
02/25/51 
03/02/51 
04/13/51 
05/24/51 
06/01/51 
01/05/52 
07/28/55 
08/04/55 

01/03/46 

01/18/45 
04/13/53 
05/08/53 
05/13/53 
01/29/54 

05/11/50 

04/29/46 
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Lane, Rose Wilder 

Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 

William c. Mullendore Papers 
William c. Mullendore Papers 
William c. Mullendore Papers 
William c. Mullendore Papers 
William c. Mullendore Papers 
William c. Mullendore Papers 
William c. Mullendore Papers 

Selected Papers of Edmund A. 
Selected Papers of Edmund A. 

Lange, Kathryn M. 

T. Coleman Andrews Papers 

Pedro A. del Valle Papers 

Willis E. Stone Papers 

Langenberg, Henry F. 

T. Coleman Andrews Papers 

James W. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 

Howard E. Kershner Papers 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 

Opitz 
Opitz 

Selected Papers of Edmund A. Opitz 
Selected Papers of Edmund A. Opitz 
Selected Papers of Edmund A. Opitz 

09/11/46 
05/08/47 
05/16/47 

12/24/47 
01/10/48 
01/27/48 
03/10/48 
08/09/48 
08/17/48 
10/15/51 

02/15/56 
10/12/57 

10/16/56 

72 01/26/72 - 06/09/77 

05/01/63 

03/22/57 

02/05/58 
01/08/60 
08/02/60 
12/07/60 
12/13/60 
03/06/61 

04/07/52 

04/28/52 
04/20/53 
02/24/54 
09/24/54 
03/12/58 
03/20/58 

12/19/60 
01/03/61 
12/29/69 

03/22/63 
12/16/69 
07/12/71 
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Langenberg, Henry F. 

Willis E. Stone Papers 05/08/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 07/01/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 07/07/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 07/10/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 08/05/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 08/16/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 08/20/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 09/08/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 09/30/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 10/07/58 
Willis E. Stone Papers 01/27/59 
Willis E. Stone Papers 12/27/60 

Langer, William Leonard 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 08/10/49 

Lague, Henry J. 

Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 02/26/60 
Willis E. Stone Papers 03/24/60 
Willis E. Stone Papers 03/27/60 
Willis E. Stone Papers 04/04/60 
Willis E. Stone Papers 04/05/60 
Willis E. Stone Papers 04/15/60 
Willis E. Stone Papers 04/25/60 
Willis E. Stone Papers 07/18/60 
Willis E. Stone Papers 08/01/61 
Willis E. Stone Papers 08/30/61 
Willis E. Stone Papers 01/10/62 
Willis E. Stone Papers 06/21/62 
Willis E. Stone Papers 04/12/63 
Willis E. Stone Papers 05/07/63 
Willis E. Stone Papers 05/07/63 
Willis E. Stone Papers 05/17/63 
Willis E. Stone Papers 05/20/63 

Larson, Reed 

Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 03/02/65 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 07/12/65 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 04/15/66 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 05/11/66 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 06/21/67 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 08/03/67 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 08/25/67 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 09/21/67 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 09/22/67 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 10/16/67 
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Larson, Reed 

Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 

Tom Anderson Papers 
Tom Anderson Papers 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

Ashley Holden Papers 

James Ingebretsen Papers 

Willis E. Stone Papers 

Lasell, Helen P. 

Wally Butterworth Papers 
Wally Butterworth Papers 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

John T. Flynn Papers 

Merwin K. Hart Papers 
Merwin K. Hart Papers 
Merwin K. Hart Papers 

James Ingebretsen Papers 

Howard E. Kershner Papers 

Lasky, Victor 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

John T. Flynn Papers 

James Ingebretsen Papers 
James Ingebretsen Papers 

E. Merrill Root Papers 

73 

10/20/67 
10/27/67 
11/01/67 
01/31/68 

07/27/73 
04/29/75 

01/21/74 

01/18/59 

09/20/78 

01/15/79 

12/15/62 
04/06/63 

01/ /58 
03/ /58 
07/04/58 
07/13/62 
08/23/62 

I /66 
12/01/66 

05/10/54 

10/23/61 
11/22/61 
12/30/61 

03/10/57 

07/17/64 

02/25/55 

04/21/54 
05/14/54 

- 05/04/73 
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Lassell, Helen P. 

Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 
Granville Knight Papers 

Robert LeFevre Papers 

Latham, Henry J. 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 

Willford I• King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I• King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 

Latimer, Ira H. 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

Ashley Holden Papers 
Ashley Holden Papers 

LaVarre, William 

Tom Anderson Papers 
Tom Anderson Papers 
Tom Anderson Papers 

03/30/64 
04/22/64 
04/28/64 
05/15/64 
09/02/64 
09/27/64 
10/15/64 
11/28/64 
03/19/65 
04/16/65 
04/27/65 

01/19/55 

07/09/45 
03/30/55 

02/05/47 
08/20/52 
10/25/54 

08/22/46 
01/25/49 
01/19/50 
03/20/50 
05/29/50 
10/17/50 
11/16/50 
06/27/51 
01/11/52 
06/25/52 
03/12/54 
04/02/57 

04/09/58 
04/11/58 

05/23/58 
08/11/58 

03/19/58 
02/27/74 
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LaVarre, William 

Tom Anderson Papers 
Tom Anderson Papers 
Tom Anderson Papers 

T. Coleman Andrews Papers 

John T. Flynn Papers 

Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 
Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 

Lawrence, David 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 
Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 

James Ingebretsen Papers 

Howard E. Kershner Papers 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 

Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 
Willford I. King Papers 

Lawrence, Josephs. 

James Ingebretsen Papers 

Willford I. King Papers 

Marjorie Shearon Papers 

03/12/84 
01/28/86 
03/03/86 

12/30/57 

02/09/44 

09/04/58 
09/10/58 
06/05/59 
07/21/59 
06/01/60 
06/03/61 
06/22/61 
04/29/63 
10/01/67 
10/01/67 
02/10/70 
06/27/70 
10/21/70 
07/21/71 
01/12/72 
03/26/72 
03/27/72 

08/13/65 
08/19/65 

12/22/36 
04/02/56 

07/30/52 

06/21/54 
07/01/54 

01/12/47 
07/08/53 
09/13/54 

03/05/52 

31 12/11/45 - 07/19/50 

05/03/47 
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Layton, Halstead P. 

Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 
Willis E. Stone Papers 

Layton, Halsted P. 

Tom Anderson Papers 

Lee, J. Bracken 

Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 

T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 

James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James W. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 
James w. Clise Correspondence 

John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 

02/21/56 
05/07/56 
01/29/57 
03/16/57 
05/07/57 
05/07/57 
06/20/61 
10/19/61 
01/24/62 
02/05/62 
02/08/62 
02/24/62 
04/26/62 
09/18/62 

05/20/59 

11/06/59 
07/29/66 

04/27/56 
05/18/56 
05/02/57 
06/10/57 
07/22/58 
01/11/62 
03/20/62 
04/24/62 
05/08/62 
07/11/62 
08/06/62 

07/25/57 
08/09/57 
10/14/58 
07/26/59 
10/06/59 
11/06/59 
11/23/59 
12/09/59 
02/02/60 
03/14/60 

04/23/51 
04/25/51 
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Lee, J. Bracken 

John T. Flynn Papers 
John T. Flynn Papers 

Merwin K. Hart Papers 
Merwin K. Hart Papers 

Augereau G. Heinsohn Papers 

Willford I. King Papers 

Willis E. Stone Papers 

Lawrence Timbers Papers 

[see also For America] 

Lee, Wallace L. 

Polly K. Ruhtenberg Papers 

Willis E. Stone Papers 

LeFerre, Robert 

Tom Anderson Papers 

LeFevre, Robert 

Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 
Lee J. Adamson Papers 

T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 
T. Coleman Andrews Papers 

James w. Clise Correspondence 
James W. Clise Correspondence 

Lucille Cardin Crain Papers 

John T. Flynn Papers 

Merwin K. Hart Papers 
Merwin K. Hart Papers 
Merwin K. Hart Papers 
Merwin K. Hart Papers 

James Ingebretsen Papers 

02/03/56 
02/07/58 

11/13/58 
12/09/58 

06/20/57 

08/07/59 

61 08/13/54 - 01/10/62 

06/07/57 

11/06/61 

226 12/13/58 - 06/18/69 

04/04/63 

08/18/66 
02/01/67 
04/20/67 
06/12/67 
08/12/67 

01/21/57 
03/18/57 
03/28/57 

62 09/19/56 - 02/02/61 
09/27/56 

41 05/15/54 - 05/21/56 

06/18/41 

08/28/53 
02/15/54 
02/17/54 
04/15/61 

08/02/51 
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LeFevre, Robert 

James Ingebretsen Papers 05/04/54 
James Ingebretsen Papers 07/22/54 
James Ingebretsen Papers 11/29/54 
James Ingebretsen Papers 12/ /54 
James Ingebretsen Papers 12/07/54 
James Ingebretsen Papers 05/23/56 
James Ingebretsen Papers 11/ /56 
James Ingebretsen Papers 08/08/57 
James Ingebretsen Papers 03/06/59 
James Ingebretsen Papers 11/07/59 
James Ingebretsen Papers 12/29/59 

Howard E. Kershner Papers 04/23/56 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 10/02/56 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 03/21/58 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 04/07/58 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 07/13/61 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 07/20/61 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 07/21/61 
Howard E. Kershner Papers 07/28/61 

Willford I. King Papers 10/24/58 
Willford I. King Papers 11/02/58 
Willford I. King Papers 11/10/58 

Selected Papers of Edmund A. Opitz 01/24/57 
Selected Papers of Edmund A. Opitz 02/02/57 
Selected Papers of Edmund A. Opitz 09/01/71 

Samuel B. Pettengill Papers 03/02/57 

E. Merrill Root Papers 01/28/60 

Polly K. Ruhtenberg Papers 07/20/67 

Willis E. Stone Papers 71 10/11/54 - 08/25/67 

Lawrence Timbers Papers 06/29/59 
Lawrence Timbers Papers 07/10/59 
Lawrence Timbers Papers 08/25/60 
Lawrence Timbers Papers 09/05/60 

Lehman, Herbert H. 

Willford I. King Papers 03/17/34 

Lemly, William c. 

Wally Butterworth Papers 09/01/65 

Pedro A. del Valle Papers 08/23/66 
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Lemly, William C. 

Pedro A. del Valle Papers 08/23/66 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 09/03/69 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 01/30/72 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 04/25/73 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 06/08/73 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 11/26/73 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 06/13/75 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 11/23/75 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 02/07/77 
Pedro A. del Valle Papers 03/08/77 

Polly K. Ruhtenberg Papers 12/26/67 
Polly K. Ruhtenberg Papers 01/04/68 
Polly K. Ruhtenberg Papers 03/16/69 
Polly K. Ruhtenberg Papers 04/06/71 
Polly K. Ruhtenberg Papers 05/08/73 
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